10	0784605
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name of receiving party(ies):
Paul Wallace Lyons	Name: Sarnoff Corporation
_	201 Washington Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	yes x no CN 5300
3 Nature of Conveyance:	Princeton, NJ 08540
X Assignment Merger	
П П	
	arre
Other	
Execution Date: 28 July 18	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes X n
	new patent application, the execution date of this application is:  R 12586  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) SAf	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s) SAf  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspond	B. Patent No.(s)  dditional number(s) attached?  yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) SAf	B. Patent No.(s)  dditional number(s) attached?  yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  dditional number(s) attached?  yes  X no  dence 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) SAf  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: William J. Burke	B. Patent No.(s)  dditional number(s) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Burke  Law and Patent Operations  Sarnoff Corporation  201 Washington Road	B. Patent No.(s)  Idditional number(s) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Burke  Law and Patent Operations  Sarnoff Corporation  201 Washington Road  CN 5300	B. Patent No.(s)  diditional number(s) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Burke  Law and Patent Operations  Sarnoff Corporation  201 Washington Road	B. Patent No.(s)  diditional number(s) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Burke  Law and Patent Operations  Sarnoff Corporation  201 Washington Road  CN 5300  Princeton, NJ 08540	B. Patent No.(s)  diditional number(s) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Burke  Law and Patent Operations  Sarnoff Corporation  201 Washington Road  CN 5300  Princeton, NJ 08540	B. Patent No.(s)  diditional number(s) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Add  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Burke  Law and Patent Operations  Sarnoff Corporation  201 Washington Road  CN 5300  Princeton, NJ 08540  9 Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s)  diditional number(s) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Add  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Burke  Law and Patent Operations  Sarnoff Corporation  201 Washington Road  CN 5300  Princeton, NJ 08540  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing	B. Patent No.(s)  diditional number(s) attached?

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

08/05/1998 DNGUYEN 00000054 040203 09126050

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 9353 FRAME: 0485

19523 U.S. PTO 09/126050

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to **BROADCAST STUDIO SYNCHRONIZATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND METHOD** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:

herewith under the above-identified docket number.

[ ] on	, under U.S. application serial no
acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, ar corporation having a place of business States of America, its successors, and a to said inventions, and all the rights an granted therefor, and any divisions, con I agree that, when requexpense, sign all papers, take all rightf may be necessary, desirable, or conventive protection for said inventions in any artist successors, assigns, or nominees.  I agree that I will combine known to me respecting said invention will generally do everything possible to	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby and transfer to SARNOFF CORPORATION, a New Jersey at 201 Washington Road, Princeton, NJ 08540-6449, United assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and d privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be intinuations, reissues, and extensions thereof. The steed, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its all oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which the interest for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, municate to said corporation or its representatives any facts and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, of aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all
countries.	ver said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to
make application for patent or other fo in my name, in any and all countries ar form of protection for said inventions f the International Convention for the Pr convention which may henceforth be s without further written or oral authoriz	rm of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or not to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by rotection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any ubstituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority
for any purpose and, more particularly, assigns, or nominees to apply for patern aforesaid benefits of the right of priorit Industrial Property, as amended, or by  I covenant with said on nominees, that to the best of my knowledge.	to file, or like document which may be required in any country, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, at or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the try provided by the International Convention for the Protection of any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. or or poration, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and edge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free t I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Date: 28 fely 1998	By: Carllen Prove  Paul Wallace Lyons  9 Kenyon Drive  New Egypt, NJ 08533
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness <u>Elleen Uhrik</u> (print or type)	Colles Uhrik (signature)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness (print or type)	(signature)
×	

[X]